## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K	

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

**Securities Exchange Act of 1934** 

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)
<u>September 17, 2015</u>

## PVH CORP.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-07572	13-1166910
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
200 Madison Avenue, New York, New York		10016
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's telephone number, including area code (212	<u>2)-381-3500</u>	
(Former N	Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last F	Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing i provisions:	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob	oligation of the registrant under any of the following
<ul> <li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under</li> <li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul</li> <li>(17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul</li> <li>(17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))</li> </ul>	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	
(Former N Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is provisions:  ☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under ☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul	Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Find is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing ob the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) a Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act	. /

Item 5.02 Arrangements of Cer	Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory tain Officers.
Mr. Goldstein served a	5, Bruce Goldstein resigned as Senior Vice President and Corporate Controller of PVH Corp. (the "Company"). In these capacitist the Company's principal accounting officer. Mr. Goldstein remains with the Company as Executive Vice President, Finance, by's Internal Audit team.

On and effective the same date, the Board of Directors of the Company appointed James W. Holmes, 44, as Senior Vice President and Controller, in which capacities he will serve as the Company's principal accounting officer. Mr. Holmes had been serving as Vice President and Assistant Corporate Controller, since April 2006. Mr. Holmes has been with the Company since 1995, serving in several accounting and financial reporting roles of increasing responsibility.

## SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requir	ements of the Securi	ities Exchange Act of	f 1934, the Registrant	has duly caused	this report to l	oe signed o	on its behalf	by the un	dersigned
hereunto duly authori	zed.								

PVH CORP.

By: /s/ Mark D. Fischer

Mark D. Fischer Executive Vice President

Date: September 22, 2015